

5751 Miami Lakes Drive Miami Lakes, Florida 33014 Tel (305) 374-8300 Fax (305) 374-9004

Change Order #1

October 23, 2015

Owner: City of Key West Company: City of Key West Office of the City Clerk Address: City of Key West P.O. Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409

Project Name: Smathers and Rest Beach Cleaning Services

To Whom It May Concern:

At a meeting of the City of Key West Commission held on ______ the additional costs to provide as needed, beach cleaning services for the eastern most groin on Smathers Beach was approved effective October 1, 2015. These services shall be performed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the current contract between EE&G Environmental Services, LLC and the City of Key West dated December 20, 2013 ("Contract") and, theses services shall only be performed if prior approval is obtained from the City Representative. The area to be cleaned is further delineated in Exhibit A to this change order. The City budget for these services shall not exceed the following fee schedule for the term of the Contract:

Oct 2015 – Sept 2016 : limited to 24 occurrences during the period Thirty-Seven Thousand, Six Hundred, Ninety-Five dollars	\$37,695.00
Oct 2016 – Sept 2017 : limited to 24 occurrences during the period Thirty-Seven Thousand, Six Hundred, Ninety-Five dollars	\$37,695.00
Oct 2017 – Sept 2018 : limited to 24 occurrences during the period Thirty-Seven Thousand, Six Hundred, Ninety-Five dollars	\$37,695.00
Oct 2018 – Dec 2018 : limited to 6 occurrences during the period Twelve Thousand, Five Hundred, Sixty-Five dollars	\$12,565.00

These fees, if required, shall be included in the monthly invoice in the month they were performed and provided as a separate line item with the date(s) provided.

Agreed and Accepted:

EE&G Environmental Services, LLC (Contractor)

By: Carolyn Bailey, VP

City of Key West (Owner)

Ву: _____